
Clenchwarton Primary School  
Weekly Newsletter – 26th September 2025 

Office email: office@clenchwartonprimary.co.uk 

Hello Everyone, 
 
On Thursday Year 6 really enjoyed their morning outing to King's Lynn Minster to 
watch a Shakespeare performance as part of the Robert Armin Festival.  
 
Year 3 had an amazing day visiting Holkham Hall on Thursday as part of their Art cur-
riculum on landscapes. They viewed artwork by Claude, painted their own landscapes 
of the estate, enjoyed a (bumpy) tractor ride and managed to find their way out of a 
maze. We are incredibly proud of how the children engaged on the trip. 
 
Please can we kindly remind you not to park in the staff car park unless you have a pri-
or arrangement with the senior leadership team. This includes for dropping off at 
breakfast club and collecting from after school clubs. Thank you. 
 
The Book Fair begins on Thursday 2nd October in the hall at 3:15pm payments will be 
online using the QR code.  
 
As always, we want to ensure that your experience at Clenchwarton Primary is a posi-
tive one and we will keep you informed of your child’s progress or any other incidents 
which happen in school. If you have any concerns, in the first instance, please tele-
phone or email the school office.  
 
Best wishes 
 
Ms J Borley 
(Executive Headteacher) 

www.clenchwartonprimary.co.uk 
Clerk to the Governors: n.gay@wnat.co.uk 

SENCO: primarysend@wnat.co.uk 
Attendance and Pastoral Support: g.scott@westnorfolkacademiestrust.co.uk 

Attendance 

 
   Reception:   95.4%  Year 4:    100%  
   Year 1:   99.7%  Year 5:  95.3%  
   Year 2:   98.6%      Year 6:     97% 
   Year 3:   97.2%  
 

Congratulations to * Year 4 * 



P.T.A. 

PTA AGM RESHEDULED —  
13th October 5:30pm Everyone Wel-
come. The position of Chair and Vice 
Chair are available and will be voted at the 
AGM.  
 
The PTA are looking for new members 
please come and join us. 
If you have any queries, please speak to 
Miss Kelly Childerhouse 
(Chair). 
clenchwartonpta@gmail.com  

 

Premier Education  
 
Breakfast Club:  
From 7:40am Daily  
To Book a space please use the follow-
ing link:  
https://www.premier-education.com/
parents/venue/courses/2396-918848/?
back=1&location=pe34%204dt  
 
After School Clubs: 
Thursday and Friday Clubs Available 
To Book a space please use the follow-
ing link: 
https://www.premier-education.com/
parents/venue/courses/2396/?
location=pe34%
204rq&distance=8.1&distance=8.1&typ
e[]=ExC 

Lunchtime Special Menu 

Thursday 2nd October  

"Out Of This World" 

 

Rocket Booster Sausages 

or 

Meteorite Vegetable Nuggets 

Served with 

Crater Curly Fries and Shooting Star 

Sweetcorn 

 

Followed by 

Cosmic Cake, Melon moons or Star Jelly  

Hello Yellow Day 

Friday 10th October is Hello Yellow Day. 

Wear something yellow to support Young 

Minds. No football kits please. Donations 

can be made here  

https://fundraise.youngminds.org.uk/

s/1686/1688 

 

Thank you  

 

mailto:clenchwartonpta@gmail.com
https://fundraise.youngminds.org.uk/s/1686/1688
https://fundraise.youngminds.org.uk/s/1686/1688


Robert Armin Festival 



Year 3 Holkham Hall 



Diary Dates 
*Please be aware that dates are for guidance only and are subject to change. 

For School Term dates please use the following link School Term Dates   

 
 

Date Event 

Monday 29th September Active Kids—Selected Pupils 

Thursday 2nd October  Bag 2 School Collection  
After School Book Fair—3:15pm-3:30pm 

Friday 3rd October  After School Book Fair—3:15pm-3:30pm 
Last day to bring donations for the Food Bank to the school office.  

Monday 6th October Quicksticks Hockey—selected pupils 
After School Book Fair—3:15pm-3:30pm 

Tuesday 7th October  After School Book Fair—3:15pm-3:30pm—Last Day 

Wednesday 8th October  Year 3 and 4 Parents Multiplication Meeting 3:15pm  

Friday 10th October Hello Yellow Day 

Monday 13th October Bikeability—selected pupils  
PTA AGM 5:30pm—Everyone Welcome  -Rescheduled 

Tuesday 14th October Year 4 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited 

Wednesday 15th October  Year 1 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited 

Thursday 16th October National Child Measurement Programme (NCMP) —Year 6 

Monday 20th October Year 4 West Stow Trip  

Wednesday 22nd October Cross Country—selected pupils  

Friday 24th October Used Uniform Sale 
Last Day before Half Term  

Monday 3rd November Return to School  

Monday 10th November Cross Country Finals—finalists only  

Wednesday 12th November Year 2 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited 

Friday 14th November Individual School Photos—Sibling Photos in the hall from 8:30am 

Monday 17th November Parents Evening—more details to follow 

Tuesday 18th November  Year 5 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited 

Wednesday 19th November Parents Evening—more details to follow 

Thursday 20th November Year 3 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited 

Monday 24th November Tag Rugby—selected pupils 

Wednesday 26th November Year 6 Class Assembly 2:45pm—Parents Invited  

Thursday 27th November Flu Immunisations R-Y6—more details to follow  
Reception Class Assembly 2:45pm —Parents Invited 

Friday 28th November Used Uniform Sale 

Friday 12th December Used Uniform Sale  

Friday 19th December  Last Day of Term  

https://www.clenchwartonprimary.co.uk/page/?title=The+School+Day+and+Term+Dates&pid=23

